RETENTION REPORT

LAST DAY TO DROP 16 WEEK CLASSES - April 11, 2022
Listed by Student's First Major

11th Day
Enrollment

CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS
Agriculture

Automotive Certificates (CP)
Accounting (CP)

Accounting (TC)

Cosmetology

Child Development

EMT

Practical Nursing

Medical Transcription

Administrative Assistant (CP)*
Administrative Assistant (TC)*

Welding (TC)

Health Professions(TC)

SMAW Welding (CP)

MIG Welding (CP)

TIG Welding (CP)

Automotive Service Technology (TC)
Pipe Welding (SMAW Stainless Steel) (CP)
Pipe Welding (SMAW)(CP)

Pipe Welding (GTAW) (CP)

Pipe Welding (GMAW/FCAW) (CP)
Mechanical Devices

Industrial Motors & Controls (CP)
Programmable Controls (CP)

Industrial Technology (TC)

Pipe Welding (TC)

Industrial Electricity

Medical Assisting (TC)

Business Management (CP)

Business Management (TC)

Diesel Technology (TC)*

Criminal Justice (TC)

General Studues

Digital Media & Marketing CP)

Digital Media & Marketing (TC)

Auto & Diesel Brakes, Suspension, Steering (CP)
Auto & Diesel Electrical/Engine Performance (CP)
Auto & Diesel Engine Repair & Climate Control (CP)
Auto & Diesel Service Technology (TC)
Teaching (CP)

Teaching (TC)

TOTAL CERTIFICATE MAJORS

€2

[

NOONOOOOOOOONOUIFRPRPFPOOOOOOOONOOOWUIOOOUIk,POWOOOoLRr

=
o

ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE PROGRAMS

Accounting 1

Ending

Gain/

Enrollment Loss

A

=

©

OO0 O NOOOOOOOONOUIOPFRPR OO0OO0OO0ODO0ODO0ODO0OO0OPFRPOO0OOPMNUITIOOOOPOWOWWOOO R

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
5

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1
1

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
-6

Retained

%

94.12%



Administrative Assistant*
Business Management*
General Technology

Nursing ARNEC

Occupational Therapy Assistant
Physical Therapy Assistant
Digital Media & Marketing
General Business

TOTAL AAS MAJORS

GENERAL EDUCATION PROGRAMS
Associate of Arts

Associate of General Studies

AS in Liberal Arts&Sciences:Communication
Associate of Science in Education K-6th
Associate of Science in Education 4th-8th
Associate of Science in Middle Level Education
Associate of Arts in Teaching

Associate of Science in Business

As in Business UAF Transfer track

Associate of Science in Agriculture

Associate of Science in Agriculture:Business
Associate of Science in Agri Education
Associate of Science in Agriculture Science
Associate of Science in Criminal Justice
Associate of Science in Psychology

Associate of Science in STEM

Associate of Science in Natural Resources
TOTAL GENERAL ED MAJORS

TOTAL UNDECLARED
GRAND TOTALS

*indicates deleted or inactive program

STUDENTS WHO WITHDREW FROM ALL CLASSES

Reason:

Dissatified with Instructor
Financial Reasons
Academic Difficulties
Work Schedule

No Transportation

Health Reasons
Dissatified with College
Military Service
Deceased

Family Obligations
Dropped by Instructor
Dropped by Administrator or Suspended
Unknown/Other

No Show

Attendance Policy

Total

1

21

23
59

o

58
147
31
73

15
331

515
1234

51
141
30
67

15
311

49
69

39

14

30

© OFrPr WON

33
14

279

487
1173

-20

OO OONEFEEFWWOWOo

-28
-61

93.96%

97.55%

94.56%
95.06%



Number of "W" grades 297 (11% of classes were dropped)
Number of registrations/seats 3337

Note: FLEX courses and students were added and dropped in the Spring 2022 semester after the 11th class day.
This would cause the difference in the grand toatal (beginning and ending) and the withdrawn total.



