RETENTION REPORT LAST DAY TO DROP 16 WEEK CLASSES - April 11, 2022

Listed by Student's First Major

	11th Day Enrollment	Ending Gain/ Enrollment <mark>Loss</mark>	F 9	Retained
CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS				
Agriculture	1	1	0	
Automotive Certificates (CP)	0	0	0	
Accounting (CP)	0	0	0	
	0	0	0	
Cosmetology	9	9	0	
Child Development	0	0	0	
EMT	1	1	0	
Practical Nursing	55	50	-5	
Medical Transcription	0	0	0	
Administrative Assistant (CP)*	0	0	0	
Administrative Assistant (TC)*	0	0	0	
Welding (TC)	15	15	0	
Health Professions(TC)	3	4	1	
SMAW Welding (CP)	0	0	0	
MIG Welding (CP)	õ	0	0	
TIG Welding (CP)	0	0	0	
Automotive Service Technology (TC)	2	1	-1	
Pipe Welding (SMAW Stainless Steel) (CP)	0	0	0	
Pipe Welding (SMAW)(CP)	0	0	0	
Pipe Welding (GTAW) (CP)	0	0	0	
Pipe Welding (GMAW/FCAW) (CP)	0	0	0	
Mechanical Devices	0	0	-	
	-		0	
Industrial Motors & Controls (CP)	0	0	0	
Programmable Controls (CP)	0	0	0	
Industrial Technology (TC)	0	0	0	
Pipe Welding (TC)	1	1	0	
Industrial Electricity	1	0	-1	
Medical Assisting (TC)	5	5	0	
Business Management (CP)	0	0	0	
Business Management (TC)	2	2	0	
Diesel Technology (TC)*	0	0	0	
Criminal Justice (TC)	0	0	0	
General Studues	0	0	0	
Digital Media & Marketing CP)	0	0	0	
Digital Media & Marketing (TC)	0	0	0	
Auto & Diesel Brakes, Suspension, Steering (CP)	0	0	0	
Auto & Diesel Electrical/Engine Performance (CP)	0	0	0	
Auto & Diesel Engine Repair & Climate Control (CP)	0	0	0	
Auto & Diesel Service Technology (TC)	7	7	0	
Teaching (CP)	0	0	0	
Teaching (TC)	0	0	0	
TOTAL CERTIFICATE MAJORS	102	96	-6	94.12%
ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE PROGR	RAMS			
Accounting	1	1	0	

Administrative Assistant*	0	0	0	
Business Management*	0	0	0	
General Technology	58	51	-7	
Nursing ARNEC	147	141	-6	
Occupational Therapy Assistant	31	30	-1	
Physical Therapy Assistant	73	67	-6	
Digital Media & Marketing	6	6	0	
General Business	15	15	0	
TOTAL AAS MAJORS	331	311	-20	93.96%
GENERAL EDUCATION PROGRAMS				
Associate of Arts	49	49	0	
Associate of General Studies	66	69	3	
AS in Liberal Arts&Sciences:Communication	0	0	0	
Associate of Science in Education K-6th	42	39	-3	
Associate of Science in Education 4th-8th	5	2	-3	
Associate of Science in Middle Level Education	13	14	1	
Associate of Arts in Teaching	2	3	1	
Associate of Science in Business	32	30	-2	
As in Business UAF Transfer track	2	2	0	
Associate of Science in Agriculture	0	0	0	
Associate of Science in Agriculture:Business	3	3	0	
Associate of Science in Agri Education	1	1	0	
Associate of Science in Agriculture Science	9	9	0	
Associate of Science in Criminal Justice	10	9	-1	
Associate of Science in Psychology	36	33	-3	
Associate of Science in STEM	15	14	-1	
Associate of Science in Natural Resources	1	2	1	
TOTAL GENERAL ED MAJORS	286	279	-7	97.55%
TOTAL UNDECLARED	515	487	-28	94.56%
GRAND TOTALS	1234	1173	-61	95.06%

*indicates deleted or inactive program

STUDENTS WHO WITHDREW FROM ALL CLASSES

Reason:	
Dissatified with Instructor	1
Financial Reasons	
Academic Difficulties	21
Work Schedule	
No Transportation	2
Health Reasons	2
Dissatified with College	
Military Service	
Deceased	
Family Obligations	1
Dropped by Instructor	1
Dropped by Administrator or Suspended	
Unknown/Other	8
No Show	
Attendance Policy	23
Total	59

Number of "W" grades Number of registrations/seats 297 (11% of classes were dropped) 3337

Note: FLEX courses and students were added and dropped in the Spring 2022 semester after the 11th class day. This would cause the difference in the grand toatal (beginning and ending) and the withdrawn total.